CH \$240.00 37302

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Agent		08/03/2015	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUTURE HEALTH ACQUISITION, INC.		
Street Address:	513 N. Main Street		
City:	Carroll		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	51401		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3730203	INTELLIGENT BILLING
Registration Number:	3668452	FUSION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3723956	HYPER-SPEED NOTE
Registration Number:	3668453	TRUE EHR
Registration Number:	3720267	vos
Registration Number:	3668448	DC2
Registration Number:	3668449	PT2
Registration Number:	3668450	MD2
Registration Number:	3668451	CLINIC OF THE FUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22283/12

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery			
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/			
DATE SIGNED: 08/06/2015				
Total Attachments: 5				
source=BMO Trademark Release (ChiroTouch) executed (2)#page1.tif				
source=BMO Trademark Release (ChiroTouch) executed (2)#page2.tif				
source=BMO Trademark Release (ChiroTouch) executed (2)#page3.tif				
source=BMO Trademark Release (ChiroTouch) executed (2)#page4.tif				

source=BMO Trademark Release (ChiroTouch) executed (2)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated August 3, 2015 by Bank of Montreal ("BMO"), with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as administrative agent hereunder for itself and certain other secured creditors (BMO acting as such administrative agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, FUTURE HEALTH ACQUISITION, INC. (the "Grantor") with its principal place of business and mailing address at 513 N. Main Street, Carroll, Iowa 51401 and the Grantee, as agent, were parties to a certain Notice of Grant of a Security Interest-Trademarks dated August 8, 2014 between the Grantor and the Grantee which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2014 at Reel 5340, Frame 0774 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Grantee, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interests in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Grantee hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty, its security interests in all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (a) all Trademarks and Trademark Licenses referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing.

Trademark Release - Future Health.doc 4151346

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Grantee

Ву

Name_

Ketan Parikh

Couly Authorize Duly Authorized Signatory Title

SCHEDULE I

TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Mark	Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Present Owner
INTELLIGENT BILLING	U.S.	Registered	77/521,190	July 14, 2008	3,730,203	December 22, 2009	Future Health Acquisition, Inc.
FUSION TECHNOLOGY	U.S.	Registered	77/521,248	July 14, 2008	3,668,452	August 18, 2009	Future Health Acquisition, Inc.
HYPER-SPEED NOTE	U.S.	Registered	77/521,133	July 14, 2008	3,723,956	December 8, 2009	Future Health Acquisition, Inc.
TRUE EHR	U.S.	Registered	77/521,259	July 14, 2008	3,668,453	August 18, 2009	Future Health Acquisition, Inc.
VOS	U.S.	Registered	77/521,159	July 14, 2008	3,720,267	December 1, 2009	Future Health Acquisition, Inc.
DC ²	U.S.	Registered	77/521,039	July 14, 2008	3,668,448	August 18, 2009	Future Health Acquisition, Inc.
PT ²	U.S.	Registered	77/521,064	July 14, 2008	3,668,449	August 18, 2009	Future Health Acquisition, Inc.
MD^2	U.S.	Registered	77/521,075	July 14, 2008	3,668,450	August 18, 2009	Future Health Acquisition, Inc.

Mark	Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Present Owner
CLINIC OF THE FUTURE	U.S.	Registered	77/521,170	July 14, 2008	3,668,451	August 18, 2009	Future Health Acquisition, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 08/06/2015